

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0111, Version: 1

Jones Pier Conservation Area Use Agreement Between the Town of Indian River Shores and Indian River County

Staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Jones' Pier Conservation Area Use Agreement Between the Town of Indian River Shores and Indian River County and authorize the Chairman to execute the Agreement on their behalf after review and approval by the County Attorney, County Risk Manager, and upon receiving written approval by the Florida Communities Trust.